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AProblems with previous survey (Rankin, 2009)
z The same survey was used for employees and students.
z Questions did not reflect unique needs of (MZau Claire.
z Numerous measurement issues were discovered.
z UWz Students and other stakeholders did not have input.

ASome items from the Rankin survey were included to allow for
comparisons to be made over time.

Why Develop a New Climate Survey?



Overall Climate

Bias Incidents

Perceptions of Climate

Sexual Assault

Disabllity: Access and Accommodation
Work/Life Balance (Employee only)
Inclusive Pedagogy
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Improving Climate

Areas of Focus for Preliminary Report:



Students Employees Students Employees

Gender Ildentity: Sexual Orientation:

Female 1398 Female 347 LGBTQ 135 LGBTQ 36
Male 581 Male 200 Straight 1744 Straight 472
Transgender, Nor Other/Prefer notto ID 154 42
Binary, Gender
Queer, or Self
|dentify 31 Other 5
Other/Prefer notto ID 24 18

Age:

Racial/Ethnic Identity: Traditional 1241 Range 19-72
Black 13 Non-Traditional 82 Mean 44.7
White 1719 White 508 Std. Dev. 12
Asian 140
Latina 24 Nativity:

Native 7 U.S. born 1932 522
Pacific 1 Nat. or Perm. Res. 49 32
Multi 69 Other 41 17
Total POC 254 POC 57

Other 43 Other 14 Total:*

3168 779

Demographics of Respondents 3847




Overall Discomfort with Campus Climate--Student Respondent Means Overall Discomfort with Campus Climate--Employee Respondent Means

(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable) (1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
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Overall Climate Students and Employees



Discomfort with Climate in Eau Claire Community--Student Respondent Means
(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
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Discomfort with Climate in Major Department--Student Respondents Discomfort with Department/Unit -- Employee Respondent Means

(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable) (1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
international stucent | white e .
Nontracitona | ESEES—
LGBTQ 2.14 —_—
white vale - S
Straight 2.40 "‘—'
were
straight [ EEEEE- Poc 2.75 L —
Men 2.32 —
ven SN
Women 2.46 ‘l—'
women - SR
All Employees 2.42 —
At stucents SIS
1 15 2 25 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5 4

Climate in Major Department/Ung Students and
Employees



Discomfort with Climate in Classes--Student Respondent Means Discomfort with Climate in Classes -- Faculty Respondent Means

(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable) (1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
interational student | RS whiterate IS
Nontraditiona! | EREEOGNS—
LGBTQ 1.95 | H
white Male S
Straight 1.74 !
ere
staigh | SR 200 |
Men 1.67 —
ven G -
Women 1.90 | |H
women N
All Employees 1.79 l—<
i students SN P
1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4,50 5.00 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00

Climate in ClassesStudents and Employees (Instructors
Only)



Discomfort with Adviser--Student Respondent Means Discomfort with Climate in the Residence Halls--Student Respondents

(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable) (1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
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Additional Measures of Overall Climat&tudents
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Discomfort with Climate in Social Areas On-Campus--Student Respondent Means
(1 = Very Comfortable -- 5 = Very Uncomfortable)
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Number of Students Reporting Having Experienced Each Bias Incident Type (Responden

report more than one incident)

Students with
All Mental Health
Students POC Women LGBTQ Disabilities

Racial Profiling 198 104 96 11 21
Graffiti 145 39 68 18 21
Threat of Violence 94 24 30 9 19
Being a Target of Physical Violence 46 12 10 4 6
Being Stared At 345 120 177 42 51
Derogatory Remarks 415 87 230 55 70
Intimidated/Bullied 322 65 180 37 61
Admitted because of ID 168 98 87 10 15
Poor Grade because of ID 63 18 35 3 4
Speak on Behalf of ID 281 109 134 38 30
Ignored 306 104 159 41 39
Unwanted Physical Contact 297 44 166 36 57
Total # ofTypesof Incidents Reported 2680 824 1372 304 394
Total Number of Students Reporting
Being the Target of at Least One Bia:
Incident 893 172 491 92 136
Total Respondents 3168 266 1398 35— 243
Percent Experiencing at Least One
Incident %.19% 35.12% 68.15% w

Bias Incidents Students



Number of Employees Reporting Having Experienced Each Bias Incident Type
(Respondents may report more than one incident)

All Employees POC Women LGBTQ

Racial Profiling 25 12 11 0
Graffiti 18 4 9 2
Threat of Violence 18 2 5 0
Being a Target of Physical Violence 7 1 1 0
Being Stared At 91 19 45 4
Derogatory Remarks 152 22 73 10
Intimidated/Bullied 161 23 94 8
Hired Because of ID 28 13 13 0
Speak on Behalf of My ID 76 25 36 9
Ignored 94 23 50 6
Poor Evaluation Because of ID 39 15 18 3
Target of Unwanted Physical Contact 24 2 11 1
Total # ofTypesof Incidents Reported 733 161 366 43
Total Number of Employees Reporting

Being the Target of at Least One Bias

Incident 274 41 147 17
Total Respondents 674 55 —332 35

Percent Experiencing Bias Qw) 7455% 44.28% 48.57%

Bias Incidents Employees




Composite Measures:

A Qualitative Composite:
z 001 A AOA OAOA OEA 1 OAOCAI1l AT EIi AOGA i1 AAIBPOO 11 OEA
A Friendly/Hostile Concerned/Indifferent, Cooperative/Uncooperative, Improving/Regressing, Welcoming¥Melnoming,
Respectful/Disrespectful, and Safe/Unsafe.

inAgAA,li,U[OO i x7 AoPAOEAT AAO AT A 1 AOAOOAOEIT T Oh O
AEI AT OET 1 Odo

A Non-racist/Racist Nonsexist/Sexist, Norhomophobic/Homophobic, Noage-biased/Agebiased Tolerant/Not tolerant ofall types
of religiousbeliefs,and Positive/Negative for nenative English speakers.

A What Respondents Would Tell Others Above Climate Composite:
Z QE £ OILTALLA xAOA OI . &Bdb Cldird ihdvdosiive do ydujthiak oSt %eopée@omﬁd?gay
OEA AAI POO EO 11 OEA Al 111 xEIC AEI"AT OEIT 1 Odo

A Positive/Negativefor people who identify as LGBTQ, Positive/Negative for people ofattl or worldview Positive/Negative for
non-native speakers, Positive/Negative for people who are immigrants, Positive/Negative for international pepﬁle, Positive/dlegat
fc%rtpeople who are parents, Positive/Negative for people with disabilities, and Positive/Negative for people with low coaniec
status.

A Personal Experience Composite:

Perceptions of Climate



Student Respondents on Qualitative Composite Variable -- Means
(1 = Positive Characteristics -- 5 = Negative Characteristics)
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(1=Positive -- 5=Negative)
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Perceptions of Climate: Qualitative Composite



Student Respondents on Climate Based on Personal Experience
Composite Variable -- Means
(1 = Positive Characteristics -- 5 = Negative Characteristics)
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Perceptions of Climate: Personal Experience Composite






